Gaston County

GaStOn Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-544

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $494.18; Overpayments - $10,237.38; VTS Refunds - $9,671.60; Grand
Total - $20,403.16)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for October 2023
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taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
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TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
OCTOBER 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Coleman, Caryn $494.18
TOTAL $494.18

OCTOBER 2023 OVERPAYMENTS

Adams, Susan R $409.22
Albertelli Law Partners North Carolina, P.A. $350.92
Andrade, Selena $192.31
Beatty, Wayne T $410.00
Bumgardner, Eugene $196.67
Corelogic $744.32
Crumel, Darline McCoy $129.57
Delvalle, Fernand $148.77
Dietrich, Robert $150.00
Dietrich, Robert $100.00
Dietrich, Robert E $100.00
Dietrich, Robert E $150.00
Gaston County Finance $250.00
Griffin, Brunson & Wood, LLP $1,096.88
Hall, Leon $350.00
Hall, Leon Roosevelt $350.00
Hosch, Bernice R $200.00
Jones, Tracy Briggs $105.76
Keaton, Gregory $644.17
Kennedy, Deborah $591.15
Kinley, Theresa M $100.00
Martin, Joy Wilkes $321.40
Orr, Rodric Kevin $152.54
P A Incorporated $168.39
Portal, Jonathan Michael $119.19
Priority Title & Escrow, LLC $146.71
Richard Mcintyre & Associates PLLC $270.65
Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC $112.00
Stowe, Grier $200.00
Sutton, Harold $132.02
The Cramer Mountain Club, Inc. $788.72
Thompson, Josetha Jr $124.80
Thompson, Josetha Jr $110.72
Thompson, Josetha Jr $106.42
Thompson, Josetha Jr $124.83
Timios, Inc. $276.35
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA $200.00
Wheeler, James Earl $112.00
TOTAL $10,237.38
OCTOBER 2023 VTS REFUNDS

Badillo, Anthony Nelson $365.79
Barber, Kimberly Greene $108.16
Black, Jason Robert $234.92
Bush, Joshua Matthew $180.66
Carlisle, Jeffery Clayton $115.27
Caswell, Richard Sheldon $103.13

Cobb, Tyler Clarke $602.88



OCTOBER 2023 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)
Efird, Hoyle Timothy [I

Final Homes Inc

Final Homes Inc

Franklin, Tonya Michelle
Freestone, Donna Thompson
Humphries, Gary Layne
Johnson, Jehn Henry Jr
Kaveny, Robert Gannon llI
Lashgari, Golnar

Leonhardt, Timothy Dale
Mata-Buxade, Gonzalo Javier
McCarn, Brian Eric
McCaslin, Stephanie Gardner
McEntire, James Odell
Norket, Seth Forest

Oliver, Brandi Shea

Qloo, Metternich Odhiambo
Peters, Joshua Cole
Pressley Plumbing Inc
Rodden, Anne Thompson
Shirey, Casey Marie

Sigmon, Douglas Pinkney
Steagall, Gregory Blake
Stone, Jasmine Sicilia
Styers, Pauline McMeekin
Tim Conner Enterprises Inc
Tyson, Joanna Louise
Wanner, Tracy J

Waters, Brady Reed
Williams, Alfonzo

Winham, Arthur Jerome
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$125.91
$152.09
$118.95
$312.48
$163.32
$100.95
$606.06
$1,344.20
$140.72
$178.15
$447.63
$343.20
$246.54
$111.09
$329.84
$214.00
$286.06
$415.86
$110.96
$111.86
$384.22
$132.52
$163.89
$219.40
$215.56
$249.08
$122.79
$147.14
$131.28
$229.96
$105.08
$9,671.60

$20,403.16



