

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-544

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$494.18; Overpayments - \$10,237.38; VTS Refunds - \$9,671.60; Grand Total - \$20,403.16)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for October 2023

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE M2 CCloninger AFraley KJohnson, TKeigher RWorley M1 **CBrown BHovis** Vote 2023-407 11/28/2023 RW BH Α Α Α ÅΒ Α U **DISTRIBUTION:** Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT	
OCTOBER 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	#404.40	
Coleman, Caryn TOTAL	\$494.18 \$494.18	
TOTAL	Ф494.10	
OCTOBER 2023 OVERPAYMENTS		
Adams, Susan R	\$409.22	
Albertelli Law Partners North Carolina, P.A.	\$350.92	
Andrade, Selena	\$192.31	
Beatty, Wayne T	\$410.00	
Bumgardner, Eugene	\$196.67	
Corelogic	\$744.32	
Crumel, Darline McCoy	\$129.57	
Delvalle, Fernand	\$148.77	
Dietrich, Robert	\$150.00	
Dietrich, Robert	\$100.00	
Dietrich, Robert E	\$100.00	
Dietrich, Robert E	\$150.00	
Gaston County Finance	\$250.00	
Griffin, Brunson & Wood, LLP	\$1,096.88	
Hall, Leon	\$350.00	
Hall, Leon Roosevelt	\$350.00	
Hosch, Bernice R	\$200.00	
Jones, Tracy Briggs	\$105.76	
Keaton, Gregory	\$644.17	
Kennedy, Deborah	\$591.15	
Kinley, Theresa M	\$100.00	
Martin, Joy Wilkes	\$321.40	
Orr, Rodric Kevin	\$152.54	
P A Incorporated	\$168.39	
Portal, Jonathan Michael	\$119.19	
Priority Title & Escrow, LLC	\$146.71	
Richard McIntyre & Associates PLLC	\$270.65	
Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC	\$112.00	
Stowe, Grier	\$200.00	
Sutton, Harold	\$132.92	
The Cramer Mountain Club, Inc.	\$788.72	
Thompson, Josetha Jr	\$124.80	
Thompson, Josetha Jr	\$110.72	
Thompson, Josetha Jr	\$106.42	
Thompson, Josetha Jr	\$124.83	
Timios, Inc.	\$276.35	
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA	\$200.00	
Wheeler, James Earl	\$112.00	
TOTAL	\$10,237.38	
OCTOBER 2023 VTS REFUNDS		
Badillo, Anthony Nelson	\$365.79	
Barber, Kimberly Greene	\$108.16	
Black, Jason Robert	\$234.92 \$180.66	
Bush, Joshua Matthew Carlisle, Jeffery Clayton	\$180.66 \$115.27	
Caswell, Richard Sheldon	\$103.13	
Cobb, Tyler Clarke	\$602.88	
	+	

OCTOBER 2023 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

OOTOBER 2020 TTO RELIGING (Continued)	
Efird, Hoyle Timothy II	\$125.91
Final Homes Inc	\$152.09
Final Homes Inc	\$118.95
Franklin, Tonya Michelle	\$312.48
Freestone, Donna Thompson	\$163.32
Humphries, Gary Layne	\$100.95
Johnson, John Henry Jr	\$606.06
Kaveny, Robert Gannon III	\$1,344.20
Lashgari, Golnar	\$140.72
Leonhardt, Timothy Dale	\$178.15
Mata-Buxade, Gonzalo Javier	\$447.63
McCarn, Brian Eric	\$343.20
McCaslin, Stephanie Gardner	\$246.54
McEntire, James Odell	\$111.09
Norket, Seth Forest	\$329.84
Oliver, Brandi Shea	\$214.00
Oloo, Metternich Odhiambo	\$286.06
Peters, Joshua Cole	\$415.86
Pressley Plumbing Inc	\$110.96
Rodden, Anne Thompson	\$111.86
Shirey, Casey Marie	\$384.22
Sigmon, Douglas Pinkney	\$132.52
Steagall, Gregory Blake	\$163.89
Stone, Jasmine Sicilia	\$219.40
Styers, Pauline McMeekin	\$215.56
Tim Conner Enterprises Inc	\$249.08
Tyson, Joanna Louise	\$122.79
Wanner, Tracy J	\$147.14
Waters, Brady Reed	\$131.28
Williams, Alfonzo	\$229.96
Winham, Arthur Jerome	\$105.08
TOTAL	\$9,671.60

GRAND TOTAL \$20,403.16